
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



f~ 2 

~ 4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 2220 

DATE: ~ I ~( aO()~ (Filing No. s-f.t;33) 

--
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT " f:,. to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 
1746, L.D. 2220, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental 
Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State 
Government and to Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary 
to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Year 
Ending June 30, 2003" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after Part RR the following: 

'PARTSS 

Sec. SS-1. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

The following 

BEHAVIORAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Mental Health Services - Community Medicaid 0731 

Initiative: Appropriates funds to partially offset a reduction 
contained in the statewide curtailment deappropriation in Part 
A, section 1 of this Act. 

General Fund 
All Other 

Regional Operations 0863 

2002-03 
$300,000 

Initiative: 
program. 

Deappropriates funds in the Regional Operations 

General Fund 
Unallocated 

2002-03 
(300,000) 
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SENATE AMENDMENT ,,~. to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT· "A" to H. P. 
L.D. 2220 

BEHAVIORAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL 
SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTAL 

GENERAL FOND 
DEPARTMENT 'l'OTALS - ALL FONDS 

SECTION TOTALS 

GENERAL FOND 
SECTION TOTAL - ALL FONDS 

1746, 

2002-03 

.Q 
o 

2002-03 

.Q 
$0 

Sec. SS-2. Transfer authority. Notwi thstanding any other 
provision of law, the State Budget Officer shall calculate and 
distribute the unallocated amount in section 1 of this Part that 
applies against the Personal Services or All Other line category 
within the Regional Operations program by financial order upon 
the recommendation of the Commissioner of Behavioral and 
Developmental Services and the approval of the Governor. These 
transfers are considered adjustments to appropriations in fiscal 
year 2002-03.' 

Further amend 
any nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

the amendment 
Part letter 

by 
or 

relettering or renumbering 
section number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

This amendment has no net fiscal impact. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment transfers $300,000 in fiscal year 2002-03 
from the General Fund Regional Operations program to the General 
Fund Mental Health Services - Community Medicaid program within 
the Department of Behavioral and Developmental Services to 
partially offset a curtailment reduction contained in Part A, 
section 1 of Committee Amendment "A" to House Paper 1746, 
Legislative Document 2220. It also authorizes the State Budget 
Officer to distribute the unallocated reduction among the line 
categories of the Regional Operations program by financial order 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "[,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,"A" to H.P. 
L.D. 2220 

1746, 

upon the recommendation 
Developmental Services 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Senator LONGLE 

COUNTY: Waldo 

of the Commissioner of Behavioral 
the approval of the Governor. 

f4 
I. 
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