

1 Bras	L.D. 2220		
	DATE: November 13, 2002 (Filing No. 5-633)		
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.		
8			
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 120TH LEGISLATURE		
12	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION		
14	Senate amendment " $ \in$ " to committee amendment "a" to H.P.		
16	1746, L.D. 2220, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental		
18	Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government and to Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Year		
20	Ending June 30, 2003"		
22	Amend the amendment by inserting after Part RR the following:		
24			
26	PART SS		
28	Sec. SS-1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.		
30	BEHAVIORAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
32	Mental Health Services - Community Medicaid 0731		
34	Initiative: Appropriates funds to partially offset a reduction contained in the statewide curtailment deappropriation in Part		
36	A, section 1 of this Act.		
38	General Fund 2002-03   All Other \$300,000		
40			
42	Regional Operations 0863		
	Initiative: Deappropriates funds in the Regional Operations		
44	program.		
46	General Fund 2002-03   Unallocated (300,000)		

• .

Page 1-LR3659(11)

## SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "E" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1746, L.D. 2220

2 4	BEHAVIORAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT TOTAL	2002–03
6	GENERAL FUND DEPARTMENT TOTALS - ALL FUNDS	<u>0</u> 0
8		
10	SECTION TOTALS	2002-03
12	GENERAL FUND SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	<u>0</u> \$0
14		

Sec. SS-2. Transfer authority. Notwithstanding any other 16 provision of law, the State Budget Officer shall calculate and 18 distribute the unallocated amount in section 1 of this Part that applies against the Personal Services or All Other line category 20 within the Regional Operations program by financial order upon the recommendation of the Commissioner of Behavioral and 22 Developmental Services and the approval of the Governor. These transfers are considered adjustments to appropriations in fiscal 24 year 2002-03.'

26 Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read 28 consecutively.

FISCAL NOTE

**SUMMARY** 

- 32 This amendment has no net fiscal impact.
- 34
- 36

30

This amendment transfers \$300,000 in fiscal year 2002-03 38 from the General Fund Regional Operations program to the General Fund Mental Health Services - Community Medicaid program within 40 the Department of Behavioral and Developmental Services to partially offset a curtailment reduction contained in Part A, 42 section 1 of Committee Amendment "A" to House Paper 1746, Legislative Document 2220. It also authorizes the State Budget 44 Officer to distribute the unallocated reduction among the line categories of the Regional Operations program by financial order

Page 2-LR3659(11)

## SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "E" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1746, L.D. 2220

 $R_{a's}$ 

2

upon the recommendation of the Commissioner of Behavioral and Developmental Services and the approval of the Governor.

4 18 SPONSORED BY: б (Senator LONGLEY) 8 COUNTY: Waldo 10

Page 3-LR3659(11)

